PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AG Thermoforming, LLC	11/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Berkley Operations, LLC
Street Address:	14450 Industry Circle
City:	La Mirada
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90638

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D604604
Patent Number:	D628472
Patent Number:	8066149
Application Number:	11754166
Application Number:	12943730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400 Phone: 214-981-3483 Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq. Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Dallas, TEXAS 75201 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32878-10120

PATENT

REEL: 027382 FRAME: 0547

501755701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Total Attachments: 3	

source=California Certificate of Amendment (Name Change) - AG Thermo to Berkley Operations#page1.tif source=California Certificate of Amendment (Name Change) - AG Thermo to Berkley Operations#page2.tif source=California Certificate of Amendment (Name Change) - AG Thermo to Berkley Operations#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027382 FRAME: 0548



State of California **Secretary of State**

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT**

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

NOV 21 2011

A \$30.00 filing fee must accompany this form.

			efore completing this form.	This Space F	For Filing Use Only
1.		ARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	2. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY C	COMPANY	
		0031310057	AG Thermoforming, LLC		
3.	COMPLET NECESSA	E ONLY THE SECTIONS WHERE IRY.	INFORMATION IS BEING CHANGED.	ADDITIONAL PAGES MAY	BE ATTACHED IF
	Addi	REVIATIONS (LECTOR "ELECT)	E (END THE NAME WITH THE WORDS "LIMIT	TED LIABILITY COMPANY, POLTE	LIABILITY CO," OR THE
	Berkl	ley Operations, LLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	B. THE	ONE MANAGER MORE THAN ONE MANAGER	WILL BE MANAGED BY (CHECK ONE):		
	L	ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAI	NY MEMBER(S)		
	C. AME	ENDMENT TO TEXT OF THE ARTI	ICLES OF ORGANIZATION:		
4.	LIAB	ART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. O	IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE SET FO OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A CI I/E OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS T	HANGE IN THE LATEST D	ATE ON MUIOU THE LUNTER
4.	LIAB	SILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLV	ITHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A CI	HANGE IN THE LATEST D	ATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED SOLUTION.
4. 5 .	FUTURE EI	SILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLV	THER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A CI	HANGE IN THE LATEST D. HAT WILL CAUSE THE DIS:	ATE ON MUIOU THE LUNTER
	FUTURE EI	FFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:	MONTH	HANGE IN THE LATEST D. HAT WILL CAUSE THE DIS:	ATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED SOLUTION. YEAR
5.	FUTURE EI NUMBER C	FFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: DF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: BY DECLARED THAT I AM THE F	THER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A CI	HANGE IN THE LATEST D. HAT WILL CAUSE THE DIS:	ATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED SOLUTION. YEAR
5.	FUTURE EI NUMBER C	FFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: DF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: BY DECLARED THAT I AM THE F	MONTH	DAY UMENT, WHICH EXECUTION November 18, 2	ATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED SOLUTION. YEAR N IS MY ACT AND DEED.
5.	FUTURE EI NUMBER C IT IS HERE SIGNATURE	FFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: DF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: BY DECLARED THAT I AM THE F See Attached OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	MONTH	DAY UMENT, WHICH EXECUTION	ATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED SOLUTION. YEAR N IS MY ACT AND DEED.
5.	FUTURE EI NUMBER C IT IS HERE SIGNATURE Jonathan T	FFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: DF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: BY DECLARED THAT I AM THE F	MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTR	DAY UMENT, WHICH EXECUTION November 18, 2	ATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED SOLUTION. YEAR N IS MY ACT AND DEED.
5.	PUTURE EI NUMBER C IT IS HERE SIGNATURE Jonathan T TYPE OR PRI	FFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: FFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: DF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: BY DECLARED THAT I AM THE F See Attached OF AUTHORIZED PERSON TUNIS, Manager INT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZE	MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTR	DAY UMENT, WHICH EXECUTION November 18, 2	ATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED SOLUTION. YEAR N IS MY ACT AND DEED.
5.	FUTURE EI NUMBER C IT IS HERE SIGNATURE Jonathan T	FFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: FFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: DF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: BY DECLARED THAT I AM THE F See Attached OF AUTHORIZED PERSON TUNIS, Manager INT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZE	MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTR	DAY UMENT, WHICH EXECUTION November 18, 2	ATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED SOLUTION. YEAR N IS MY ACT AND DEED.
5.	PUTURE EI NUMBER C IT IS HERE SIGNATURE Jonathan T TYPE OR PRI RETURN NAME FIRM ADDRESS	FFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: DF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: BY DECLARED THAT I AM THE F See Attached OF AUTHORIZED PERSON Tunis, Manager INT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZE TO: Ludwell Strickler	MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTR	DAY UMENT, WHICH EXECUTION November 18, 2	ATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED SOLUTION. YEAR N IS MY ACT AND DEED.

SEC/STATE FORM LLC-2 (Rev. 03/2005) - FILING FEE \$30.00

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

Signature Page To Certificate of Amendment

6. IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED dated November 18, 2011.

Jonathan Tunis, manager of PPL CE Holdings, LLC,

manager of AG Thermoforming, LLC

200031310057

PATENT

REEL: 027382 FRAME: 0550



RECORDED: 12/14/2011

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of _______page(s) is a full, true and conect copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

NOV 2 2 2011

una CC raii

PATENT 2554

REEL: 027382 FRAME: 0551